505273810 01/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5320582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the "CITY" SECTION IN THE ADDRESS OF THE RECEIVING PARTY DATA, CHANGING IT FROM "WUHAN" TO "WUHAN, HUBEI". previously recorded on Reel 047792 Frame 0960. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIANG MEI	12/13/2018
JUN CHEN	12/13/2018
HUI LI	12/13/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WUHAN TTIUM MOTOR TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD	
Street Address:	ROOM 502, BUILDING A6, NO. 9, AVENUE HUACHENG	
Internal Address:	EAST LAKE HIGH-TECH DEVELOPMENT ZONE	
City:	WUHAN, HUBEI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	430000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16310345	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6083956759

Email: dyg@dewittross.com **Correspondent Name:** DANNY GRAJALES

Address Line 1: 2 E. MIFFLIN STREET, SUITE 600
Address Line 2: DEWITT ROSS AND STEVENS
Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58504.002-PO18058495	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANNY GRAJALES	
SIGNATURE:	/DANNY GRAJALES/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2019	

PATENT 505273810 REEL: 049632 FRAME: 0154

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 8

source=USPTO--190111--Corrective_Assignment--Signed--AS_FILED--O18058495#page1.tif source=USPTO--190111--Corrective_Assignment--Signed--AS_FILED--O18058495#page2.tif source=USPTO--190111--Corrective_Assignment--Signed--AS_FILED--O18058495#page3.tif source=USPTO--190111--Corrective_Assignment--Signed--AS_FILED--O18058495#page4.tif source=USPTO--190111--Corrective_Assignment--Signed--AS_FILED--O18058495#page5.tif source=USPTO--190111--Corrective_Assignment--Signed--AS_FILED--O18058495#page6.tif source=USPTO--190111--Corrective_Assignment--Original_Cover_Sheet--O18058495#page1.tif source=USPTO--190111--Corrective_Assignment--Corrected_Cover_Sheet--O18058495#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049632 FRAME: 0155

505239425 12/17/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5286195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIANG MEI	12/13/2018
JUN CHEN	12/13/2018
HUI LI	12/13/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WUHAN TTIUM MOTOR TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	ROOM 502, BUILDING A6, NO. 9 AVENUE HUACHENG	
Internal Address:	EAST LAKE HIGH-TECH DEVELOPMENT ZONE	
City:	WUHAN	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	430000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16310345

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (608)3956759

Email: dyg@dewittross.com
Correspondent Name: DANNY GRAJALES

Address Line 1:2 E. MIFFLIN STREET, SUITE 600Address Line 2:DEWITT ROSS AND STEVENSAddress Line 4:MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58504.002-PO18058495	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANNY GRAJALES	
SIGNATURE:	/DANNY GRAJALES/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2018	

Total Attachments: 6

source=USPTO--181217--Assignment--Signed--O18058495--AS_FILED#page1.tif source=USPTO--181217--Assignment--Signed--O18058495--AS_FILED#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049632 FRAME: 0156

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by MEI, Liang; CHEN, Jun; and LI, Hui; all of c/o Room 502, Building A6, No. 9 Avenue Huacheng, East Lake High-Tech Development Zone, Wuhan, Hubei 430000, China (hereinafter the <u>ASSIGNORS</u>) to WUHAN TTIUM MOTOR TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of the People's Republic of China (PRC), and located and doing business at Room 502, Building A6, No. 9 Avenue Huacheng, East Lake High-Tech Development Zone, Wuhan, Hubei 430000, China (hereinafter the <u>ASSIGNEE</u>).

For good and valuable consideration provided by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS:

The ASSIGNORS sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled BUILT-IN MOTOR FOR BICYCLE AND ELECTRIC POWERED BICYCLE which was filed as PCT international application PCT/CN2017/086194 on the 26th of May 2017, which claims priority to Chinese patent application No. 201610514873.3 filed July 1st 2016.

This sale and assignment extends to the application and any related substitute, refile, divisional, or continuation applications filed in the United States and elsewhere; any subsequent patent applications filed in the United States or elsewhere claiming the benefit of priority to this or any of the aforementioned applications; any patents issuing out of any of the aforementioned applications, and any reissues or extensions of such patents; and any other patent applications or patents relating to the invention set forth in the application identified above.

The ASSIGNORS covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the invention to the ASSIGNEE, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this ASSIGNMENT.

The ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at any time and upon request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the invention, or the title in any application regarding the invention or in Letters Patent that may be granted for the invention. If the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns desire to make

-1-

substitute, refile, divisional, or continuation applications for the invention, or to secure a

reissue or extension of a Letters Patent for the invention, or to file a disclaimer relating to the

invention, or to make an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, the

ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at any time and upon request sign all papers, make all

rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts necessary for these purposes, but at the expense of the

ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNORS acknowledge that their entire beneficial interest in the invention to

which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE, including the

right to apply for protection in all countries abroad and the right to claim priority under any

International Conventions for such applications, and assent to the making of any such

applications and any substitutes, refiles, divisionals, or continuations resulting from any such

applications, with or without priority claims.

The ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at all times communicate to the ASSIGNEE,

its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts relating to the invention and any

applications or Letters Patent relating to the invention known to them, and testify as to these

facts in interferences or other litigation when requested to do so, but at the expense of the

ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR authorizes the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE or the attorney of

record to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application:

Serial No.:

16310345

Filing Date:

December 14th 2018

-2-

PATENT REEL: 049632 FRAME: 0158

ASSIGNOR:

Address



Date: 13/12/2018
DAY/MONTH/YEAR

Witnesses to this assignor's signature:

Shruo no ZHANG		
Full Name of Witness Hubei China	SIGNATURE	班架墨
Address		
SHUANG HU		
Full Name of Witness Hubei China	SIGNATURE	方序双
Address		
Xu Sheng LIU		O.Arrah
Full Name of Witness Huber China.	SIGNATURE	y, vacz

ASSIGNOR:	

化 n CHEN Date: 13/12/2018

DAY / MONTH / YEAR

Witnesses to this assignor's signature:

Shuo	MO	ZHANG

Full Name of Witness

Hubei China

Address

shuany Hu

Full Name of Witness

Hubei China

Address

XuShing LIU

Full Name of Witness

HARI OMNA

Address

SIGNATURE 承望星

SIGNATURE

胡蚁

SIGNATURE LANDS

ASSIGNOR:	李将	
	Huill	

Date: 13/12/2018
DAY/MONTH/YEAR

Witnesses to this assignor's signature:

Show no ZHANG		
Full Name of Witness Hubei China	SIGNATURE	米梨墨
Address		
shuang HV		
Full Name of Witness Hu bei China	SIGNATURE	胡双
Address		
XwShing LIU		
Full Name of Witness Hubei China	SIGNATURE	Linest
Address		

	WUHAN TTIUM MOTOR TE	CHNOLOGY	
For the ASSIGNEE:	<u> </u>	Date: 13/10/2018	
	Printed Name	DAY/MONTH/YEAR	
	Title Product Mana	<u>jer </u>	
Witnessed by:			
Shuom	o ZHANG	米業星	
Full Name of W		SIGNATURE	
Habei	China		
Address			
Shuan	HU itness	胡双	
Hub.	^U ttness 21 China	SIGNATURE	
Address			
Full Name of W	Way UM	<u>Variori</u> Signature	
	bej China.	objing i maës	

-6-